KT-071
2/03
Page 1 of 8Instruments, LLC
DTG-6000 Instruction Sheet
The “Direct Drive Difference” in Digital
IntroductionIntroductionIntroductionIntroductionIntroduction
Thank you for choosing the DTG-6000
(Digital Test Gauge) from 3D Instruments.

3000 PSI, No Flange, Bottom Fitting, 8112-3000 Pump
with Carrying Case, With RS-232 Data Cable.
DTG-6000 Model Numbering System
This manual applies to all models in the current DTG product line.  To determine the specifications for your model you
will need to determine the model number.
KT-071
2/03
Page 5 of 8Instruments, LLC
Options & Accessories
NIST Certificate of Conformance standard
NIST Calibration Certificate (with data) optional
P/N 2025-0007 (RS-232 interface adapter) optional
P/N 8110-300 (Pneumatic Handpump: 0 to 300 PSI)
optional
P/N 8111-300 (Duplex Handpump: -13.7 to 300 PSI)
optional
P/N 8112-3000 (Hydraulic Handpump: 0 to 3000 PSI)
optional
P/N 0146-0215 (Waterproof Carrying Case) optional
P/N RS380-1 (25 to 50 Micron optional Filter)
Pressure  conversions
1 PSI =
27.6806 inches of water column (water at 4°C [39.2°F])
2.03602 inches of mercury (mercury at 0°C [32°F])
6.8948 kilopascals
51.7149 millimeters of mercury (mercury at 0°C [32°F])
703.087 millimeters of water column (water at 4°C
[39.2°F])
0.068948 bar
68.948 millibar
0.070307 kilograms per square centimeter
Note: Other conversions may have been specified at
time of order.